
Item Cases Sky Blue Affiliated Foods Citrus Systems
Pig N Blanket 13320 $14.78
Kolache 6525 $37.89
Choc Chip Muffin - 4 oz 12950 $17.70 $30.46
Choc Chip Muffin - 2 oz 2590 $20.90 $22.34
Cereal Bars 7030 $27.63
Hot & Spicey Breaded Filet 2220 $80.42
Breaded Tenderloin 2590 $82.95
PBJ 3500 $37.10
Juice (average price of all flavors) 26880 $9.29 $12.74
-Orange $10.21 $13.20
-Apple $8.41 $11.40
-Grape $10.00 $13.62
-Apple Cherry $8.52 $11.90
-Orange Pineapple $9.31 $13.60
Ravioli 390
Pizza Bagels 870
Taco Snack 720 $42.00
Izze 6290 $18.50
Bottled Water 14800 $3.02
Chips $30.95
Puffs $21.45
Lays $17.95
Crisps $27.95
Doritos $21.45
Pretzels $30.95
Snack Mix $30.95
Scoops 3737 $10.95
Breakfast Cookie
WG Rice Krispie
Scooby Doo Sticks
Bug Bites
Goldfish $48.92
Chewy Granola Bar
Animal Crackers
Elf Cookie
Chocolate Chip Brownie 925
Whole Grain Muffins 1110 $20.90 $22.34
Pretzel Stick 925 $27.56
Bake & Serve Cookies 370 $32.79
Chocolate Donuts 740 $43.69
Powdered Sugar Donuts 1110 $43.69
White Cheddar Popcorn 370 $31.28
Chex Mix 370 $22.19
Naked Juice 444
Apples, Red Delicious 12950 $27.60
Apples, Gold 12950 $26.76
Apples, Granny Smith 12950 $34.26
Oranges 925 $23.62



Grapes White 370 $32.78
Grapes Red 370 $25.03
Pineapple 296 $12.82
Banana 1776 $14.10
Celery 160 $13.79
Celery Sticks 1850 $9.73
Romaine 1480 $23.08
Spinach 222 $25.84
Baby Carrots 1554 $10.56
Shredded Carrots 1554 $22.23
Cucumbers 629 $20.80
Cherry Tomatoes 2035 $23.34
Tomatoes 925 $12.78
Onions $4.42
Broccoli Slaw 370 $25.72
Broccoli Florets 1850 $11.12
Cabbage $19.98
Baking Potatoes $18.79
Pears 1295 $32.89
Strawberries 333 $16.67
Watermelons $25.95
Cantaloupes $10.97
Jalapenos 370 $3.99
Eggs Hardboiled $20.15
Eggs Fresh $30.52
Melon Honeydew $14.30
2nd Year Cap 2.00%
3rd Year Cap 2.00%
Markup 5.00%

Total $306,545.00 $3,741,721.62 $342,558.72

Missing Items 71 11 68



Labatt Foods Sysco West Texas Gregory Packaging Low Bid
$16.13 $15.64 $14.78 Affiliated Foods
$28.53 $25.12 $25.12 Sysco West Texas
$31.07 $30.22 $17.70 Sky Blue
$13.89 $22.33 $13.89 Labatt Foods
$25.39 $24.54 $24.54 Sysco West Texas
$89.35 $79.71 $79.71 Sysco West Texas
$93.13 $82.77 $82.77 Sysco West Texas
$39.90 $36.97 $36.97 Sysco West Texas
$11.44 $8.63 $7.56 $7.56 Gregory Packaging
$12.31 $8.98 $8.05
$10.70 $7.60 $6.65
$11.88 $9.19 $7.74
$11.56 $8.18 $7.29
$10.73 $9.19 $8.05
$71.79 $71.07 $71.07 Sysco West Texas
$76.29 $74.64 $74.64 Sysco West Texas
$41.96 $37.14 $37.14 Sysco West Texas
$13.58 $11.57 $11.57 Sysco West Texas
$5.21 $5.71 $3.02 Affiliated Foods

$32.21 $27.85 $27.85 Sysco West Texas
$23.64 $19.29 $19.29 Sysco West Texas
$20.23 $16.12 $16.12 Sysco West Texas
$20.23 $16.12 $16.12 Sysco West Texas
$23.61 $19.29 $19.29 Sysco West Texas
$31.39 $28.12 $28.12 Sysco West Texas
$31.42 $28.12 $28.12 Sysco West Texas
$23.60 $7.15 $7.15 Sysco West Texas
$34.66 $17.62 $17.62 Sysco West Texas
$30.46 $31.44 $30.46 Labatt Foods
$39.07 $40.41 $39.07 Labatt Foods
$39.09 $40.41 $39.09 Labatt Foods
$48.78 $46.21 $46.21 Sysco West Texas
$26.52 $25.31 $25.31 Sysco West Texas
$23.76 $23.69 $23.69 Sysco West Texas
$24.20 $25.39 $24.20 Labatt Foods
$32.47 $31.95 $31.95 Sysco West Texas
$23.40 $22.33 $20.90 Sky Blue
$28.98 $27.56 $27.56 Affiliated Foods
$33.08 $32.88 $32.79 Affiliated Foods
$37.33 $35.05 $35.05 Sysco West Texas
$24.54 $33.11 $24.54 Labatt Foods
$21.87 $19.17 $19.17 Sysco West Texas
$20.56 $19.14 $19.14 Sysco West Texas
$11.20 $15.56 $11.20 Labatt Foods
$24.71 $26.95 $24.71 Labatt Foods
$23.53 $24.45 $23.53 Labatt Foods
$28.82 $33.70 $28.82 Labatt Foods
$25.76 $25.31 $23.62 Affiliated Foods



$33.06 $40.08 $32.78 Affiliated Foods
$33.94 $30.23 $25.03 Affiliated Foods
$10.54 $20.31 $10.54 Labatt Foods
$22.94 $23.72 $14.10 Affiliated Foods
$7.84 $9.50 $7.84 Labatt Foods
$7.68 $9.73 $7.68 Labatt Foods

$13.05 $26.50 $13.05 Labatt Foods
$10.34 $13.72 $10.34 Labatt Foods
$28.47 $25.40 $10.56 Affiliated Foods
$16.88 $31.28 $16.88 Labatt Foods
$26.36 $13.06 $13.06 Sysco West Texas
$20.24 $21.80 $20.24 Labatt Foods
$15.65 $20.81 $12.78 Affiliated Foods
$6.89 $7.59 $4.42 Affiliated Foods

$11.06 $15.84 $11.06 Labatt Foods
$5.36 $22.36 $5.36 Labatt Foods

$18.41 $19.76 $18.41 Labatt Foods
$12.53 $11.59 $11.59 Sysco West Texas
$41.35 $43.71 $32.89 Affiliated Foods
$19.36 $23.93 $16.67 Affiliated Foods
$10.00 $13.78 $10.00 Labatt Foods
$16.76 $22.68 $10.97 Affiliated Foods
$5.67 $11.44 $3.99 Affiliated Foods

$34.26 $19.07 $19.07 Sysco West Texas
$23.81 $35.15 $23.81 Labatt Foods
$28.87 $20.03 $14.30 Affiliated Foods
7.00% 3.00% 2.00% Affiliated Foods
7.00% 3.00% 2.00% Affiliated Foods

15.00% 7.25% 5.00% Affiliated Foods
Produce is Case Price

+$2.00

Low Bid Count
$3,796,636.26 $3,763,084.03 $203,105.28 Sky Blue 2

Affiliated 19
Citrus 0
Labatt 22
Sysco 28
Gregory 1

0 0 68



Low Bid of Two Contenders
$15.64 Sysco West Texas
$25.12 Sysco West Texas
$30.22 Sysco West Texas
$13.89 Labatt Foods
$24.54 Sysco West Texas
$79.71 Sysco West Texas
$82.77 Sysco West Texas
$36.97 Sysco West Texas

$8.63 Sysco West Texas
$8.98 Sysco West Texas
$7.60 Sysco West Texas
$9.19 Sysco West Texas
$8.18 Sysco West Texas
$9.19 Sysco West Texas

$71.07 Sysco West Texas
$74.64 Sysco West Texas
$37.14 Sysco West Texas
$11.57 Sysco West Texas

$5.21 Labatt Foods
$27.85 Sysco West Texas
$19.29 Sysco West Texas
$16.12 Sysco West Texas
$16.12 Sysco West Texas
$19.29 Sysco West Texas
$28.12 Sysco West Texas
$28.12 Sysco West Texas

$7.15 Sysco West Texas
$17.62 Sysco West Texas
$30.46 Labatt Foods
$39.07 Labatt Foods
$39.09 Labatt Foods
$46.21 Sysco West Texas
$25.31 Sysco West Texas
$23.69 Sysco West Texas
$24.20 Labatt Foods
$31.95 Sysco West Texas
$22.33 Sysco West Texas
$27.56 Sysco West Texas
$32.88 Sysco West Texas
$35.05 Sysco West Texas
$24.54 Labatt Foods
$19.17 Sysco West Texas
$19.14 Sysco West Texas
$11.20 Labatt Foods
$24.71 Labatt Foods
$23.53 Labatt Foods
$28.82 Labatt Foods
$25.31 Sysco West Texas



$33.06 Labatt Foods
$30.23 Sysco West Texas
$10.54 Labatt Foods
$22.94 Labatt Foods

$7.84 Labatt Foods
$7.68 Labatt Foods

$13.05 Labatt Foods
$10.34 Labatt Foods
$25.40 Sysco West Texas
$16.88 Labatt Foods
$13.06 Sysco West Texas
$20.24 Labatt Foods
$15.65 Labatt Foods

$6.89 Labatt Foods
$11.06 Labatt Foods

$5.36 Labatt Foods
$18.41 Labatt Foods
$11.59 Sysco West Texas
$41.35 Labatt Foods
$19.36 Labatt Foods
$10.00 Labatt Foods
$16.76 Labatt Foods

$5.67 Labatt Foods
$19.07 Sysco West Texas
$23.81 Labatt Foods
$20.03 Sysco West Texas
3.00% Sysco West Texas
3.00% Sysco West Texas
7.25% Sysco West Texas

Low Contender Count
Labatt 31
Sysco 46



Sysco
Projected Year 1 Cost (2015-2016) $3,763,084.03

Included Items: Produce, Breakfast Items, Snack Items



Item Cases Sky Blue Affiliated Foods Citrus Systems Labatt Foods Sysco West Texas Gregory Packaging Low Bid Low Bid of Two Contenders
Pig N Blanket 13320 $14.78 $16.13 $15.64 $14.78 Affiliated Foods $15.64 Sysco West Texas
Kolache 6525 $37.89 $28.53 $25.12 $25.12 Sysco West Texas $25.12 Sysco West Texas
Choc Chip Muffin - 4 oz 12950 $17.70 $30.46 $31.07 $30.22 $17.70 Sky Blue $30.22 Sysco West Texas
Choc Chip Muffin - 2 oz 2590 $20.90 $22.34 $13.89 $22.33 $13.89 Labatt Foods $13.89 Labatt Foods
Cereal Bars 7030 $27.63 $25.39 $24.54 $24.54 Sysco West Texas $24.54 Sysco West Texas
Hot & Spicey Breaded Filet 2220 $80.42 $89.35 $79.71 $79.71 Sysco West Texas $79.71 Sysco West Texas
Breaded Tenderloin 2590 $82.95 $93.13 $82.77 $82.77 Sysco West Texas $82.77 Sysco West Texas
PBJ 3500 $37.10 $39.90 $36.97 $36.97 Sysco West Texas $36.97 Sysco West Texas
Juice (average price of all flavors) 26880 $9.29 $12.74 $11.44 $8.63 $7.56 $7.56 Gregory Packaging $8.63 Sysco West Texas
-Orange $10.21 $13.20 $12.31 $8.98 $8.05 $8.98 Sysco West Texas
-Apple $8.41 $11.40 $10.70 $7.60 $6.65 $7.60 Sysco West Texas
-Grape $10.00 $13.62 $11.88 $9.19 $7.74 $9.19 Sysco West Texas
-Apple Cherry $8.52 $11.90 $11.56 $8.18 $7.29 $8.18 Sysco West Texas
-Orange Pineapple $9.31 $13.60 $10.73 $9.19 $8.05 $9.19 Sysco West Texas
Ravioli 390 $71.79 $71.07 $71.07 Sysco West Texas $71.07 Sysco West Texas
Pizza Bagels 870 $76.29 $74.64 $74.64 Sysco West Texas $74.64 Sysco West Texas
Taco Snack 720 $42.00 $41.96 $37.14 $37.14 Sysco West Texas $37.14 Sysco West Texas
Izze 6290 $18.50 $13.58 $11.57 $11.57 Sysco West Texas $11.57 Sysco West Texas
Bottled Water 14800 $3.02 $5.21 $5.71 $3.02 Affiliated Foods $5.21 Labatt Foods
Chips $30.95 $32.21 $27.85 $27.85 Sysco West Texas $27.85 Sysco West Texas
Puffs $21.45 $23.64 $19.29 $19.29 Sysco West Texas $19.29 Sysco West Texas
Lays $17.95 $20.23 $16.12 $16.12 Sysco West Texas $16.12 Sysco West Texas
Crisps $27.95 $20.23 $16.12 $16.12 Sysco West Texas $16.12 Sysco West Texas
Doritos $21.45 $23.61 $19.29 $19.29 Sysco West Texas $19.29 Sysco West Texas
Pretzels $30.95 $31.39 $28.12 $28.12 Sysco West Texas $28.12 Sysco West Texas
Snack Mix $30.95 $31.42 $28.12 $28.12 Sysco West Texas $28.12 Sysco West Texas
Scoops 3737 $10.95 $23.60 $7.15 $7.15 Sysco West Texas $7.15 Sysco West Texas
Breakfast Cookie $34.66 $17.62 $17.62 Sysco West Texas $17.62 Sysco West Texas
WG Rice Krispie $30.46 $31.44 $30.46 Labatt Foods $30.46 Labatt Foods
Scooby Doo Sticks $39.07 $40.41 $39.07 Labatt Foods $39.07 Labatt Foods
Bug Bites $39.09 $40.41 $39.09 Labatt Foods $39.09 Labatt Foods
Goldfish $48.92 $48.78 $46.21 $46.21 Sysco West Texas $46.21 Sysco West Texas
Chewy Granola Bar $26.52 $25.31 $25.31 Sysco West Texas $25.31 Sysco West Texas
Animal Crackers $23.76 $23.69 $23.69 Sysco West Texas $23.69 Sysco West Texas
Elf Cookie $24.20 $25.39 $24.20 Labatt Foods $24.20 Labatt Foods
Chocolate Chip Brownie 925 $32.47 $31.95 $31.95 Sysco West Texas $31.95 Sysco West Texas
Whole Grain Muffins 1110 $20.90 $22.34 $23.40 $22.33 $20.90 Sky Blue $22.33 Sysco West Texas
Pretzel Stick 925 $27.56 $28.98 $27.56 $27.56 Affiliated Foods $27.56 Sysco West Texas
Bake & Serve Cookies 370 $32.79 $33.08 $32.88 $32.79 Affiliated Foods $32.88 Sysco West Texas
Chocolate Donuts 740 $43.69 $37.33 $35.05 $35.05 Sysco West Texas $35.05 Sysco West Texas
Powdered Sugar Donuts 1110 $43.69 $24.54 $33.11 $24.54 Labatt Foods $24.54 Labatt Foods
White Cheddar Popcorn 370 $31.28 $21.87 $19.17 $19.17 Sysco West Texas $19.17 Sysco West Texas
Chex Mix 370 $22.19 $20.56 $19.14 $19.14 Sysco West Texas $19.14 Sysco West Texas
Naked Juice 444 $11.20 $15.56 $11.20 Labatt Foods $11.20 Labatt Foods
Apples, Red Delicious 12950 $27.60 $24.71 $26.95 $24.71 Labatt Foods $24.71 Labatt Foods
Apples, Gold 12950 $26.76 $23.53 $24.45 $23.53 Labatt Foods $23.53 Labatt Foods
Apples, Granny Smith 12950 $34.26 $28.82 $33.70 $28.82 Labatt Foods $28.82 Labatt Foods
Oranges 925 $23.62 $25.76 $25.31 $23.62 Affiliated Foods $25.31 Sysco West Texas
Grapes White 370 $32.78 $33.06 $40.08 $32.78 Affiliated Foods $33.06 Labatt Foods
Grapes Red 370 $25.03 $33.94 $30.23 $25.03 Affiliated Foods $30.23 Sysco West Texas
Pineapple 296 $12.82 $10.54 $20.31 $10.54 Labatt Foods $10.54 Labatt Foods
Banana 1776 $14.10 $22.94 $23.72 $14.10 Affiliated Foods $22.94 Labatt Foods
Celery 160 $13.79 $7.84 $9.50 $7.84 Labatt Foods $7.84 Labatt Foods
Celery Sticks 1850 $9.73 $7.68 $9.73 $7.68 Labatt Foods $7.68 Labatt Foods
Romaine 1480 $23.08 $13.05 $26.50 $13.05 Labatt Foods $13.05 Labatt Foods
Spinach 222 $25.84 $10.34 $13.72 $10.34 Labatt Foods $10.34 Labatt Foods
Baby Carrots 1554 $10.56 $28.47 $25.40 $10.56 Affiliated Foods $25.40 Sysco West Texas
Shredded Carrots 1554 $22.23 $16.88 $31.28 $16.88 Labatt Foods $16.88 Labatt Foods



Item Cases Sky Blue Affiliated Foods Citrus Systems Labatt Foods Sysco West Texas Gregory Packaging Low Bid Low Bid of Two Contenders
Cucumbers 629 $20.80 $26.36 $13.06 $13.06 Sysco West Texas $13.06 Sysco West Texas
Cherry Tomatoes 2035 $23.34 $20.24 $21.80 $20.24 Labatt Foods $20.24 Labatt Foods
Tomatoes 925 $12.78 $15.65 $20.81 $12.78 Affiliated Foods $15.65 Labatt Foods
Onions $4.42 $6.89 $7.59 $4.42 Affiliated Foods $6.89 Labatt Foods
Broccoli Slaw 370 $25.72 $11.06 $15.84 $11.06 Labatt Foods $11.06 Labatt Foods
Broccoli Florets 1850 $11.12 $5.36 $22.36 $5.36 Labatt Foods $5.36 Labatt Foods
Cabbage $19.98 $18.41 $19.76 $18.41 Labatt Foods $18.41 Labatt Foods
Baking Potatoes $18.79 $12.53 $11.59 $11.59 Sysco West Texas $11.59 Sysco West Texas
Pears 1295 $32.89 $41.35 $43.71 $32.89 Affiliated Foods $41.35 Labatt Foods
Strawberries 333 $16.67 $19.36 $23.93 $16.67 Affiliated Foods $19.36 Labatt Foods
Watermelons $25.95 $10.00 $13.78 $10.00 Labatt Foods $10.00 Labatt Foods
Cantaloupes $10.97 $16.76 $22.68 $10.97 Affiliated Foods $16.76 Labatt Foods
Jalapenos 370 $3.99 $5.67 $11.44 $3.99 Affiliated Foods $5.67 Labatt Foods
Eggs Hardboiled $20.15 $34.26 $19.07 $19.07 Sysco West Texas $19.07 Sysco West Texas
Eggs Fresh $30.52 $23.81 $35.15 $23.81 Labatt Foods $23.81 Labatt Foods
Melon Honeydew $14.30 $28.87 $20.03 $14.30 Affiliated Foods $20.03 Sysco West Texas
2nd Year Cap 2.00% 7.00% 3.00% 2.00% Affiliated Foods 3.00% Sysco West Texas
3rd Year Cap 2.00% 7.00% 3.00% 2.00% Affiliated Foods 3.00% Sysco West Texas
Markup 5.00% 15.00% 7.25% 5.00% Affiliated Foods 7.25% Sysco West Texas

Produce is Case Price
+$2.00

Missing Items 71 11 68 0 0 68 Low Bid Count Low Contender Count
Recommended Supplier Sysco Sky Blue 2 Labatt 31

Affiliated 19 Sysco 46
Citrus 0
Labatt 22
Sysco 28
Gregory 1


